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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2003

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 1.10 g/t

Silver 18.6 g/t

Copper 0.103 %

Zinc 0.108 %

a float sample (133989) of chalcopyrite-malachite 

bearing quartz vein boulder, taken in the vicinity of the 

1981 sample to the north

Assessment Report 27441
N

NORTH

1981

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.18 g/t

Silver 4.3 g/t

Copper 0.080 %

a rock sample (SC-1-81-3) of quartz vein with 

chalcopyrite, taken approximately 600 metres to the 

north and at an elevation of 1400 metres

Assessment Report 9502
N

SAMPLE

1981

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 6.5100 g/t

Gold 0.0680 g/t

Copper 0.2760 %

Lead 0.1000 %

Zinc 0.5200 %

Sample 8018D.

Assessment Report 9279.

N
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